Kanto League Statistics 2018 Individual Leaders Top 8

Scoring

Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF
Daiki Sato (Meiji) 52 - 13 13 -
Shota Kosaka (Waseda) 48 - 8 24 -
Iori Motoyama (Waseda) 42 7 - - -
Shunsuke Miyake (Hosei) 41 - 9 14 -
Tsubasa Brennan (Waseda) 30 5 - - -
Yd Hirota (Keid) 30 - 7 9 -
Kota Kuroda (Rikky0) 25 - 6 7 -
Tsuyoshi Endo (Waseda) 24 4 - - -
Yudai Aratake (Rikkyd) 18 3 - - -
Kotardo Kawamoto (Rikky0) 18 3 - -
Ryota Kunori (Meiji) 18 3 - - -
Hiroki Matsuoka (Kei0) 18 3 - - -
Koki Saitd (NSSU) 18 - 4 6 -
Tappei Koyama (Chio) 13 - 2 7 -
Rushing

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD
Iori Motoyama (Waseda) 105 610 5.8 53 7
Yudai Aratake (Rikkyd) 100 494 4.9 51 3
Soichird Hayashi (Rikkyo) 78 378 4.8 70 1
Kazuki Otsu (Chao) 49 287 5.9 33 1
Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU) 68 278 4.1 39 2
Kazuki Iwata (Hosei) 52 275 5.3 27 2
Atomu Koizumi (Meiji) 53 232 4.4 35 2
Akihiro Tanida (Kei0) 35 220 6.3 61 1
Kaito Abe (Hosei) 56 220 3.9 23 1
Yato Fukuda (Meiji) 37 213 5.8 43 1
Takahiro Katdo (Meiji) 41 177 4.3 24 1
Ryoya Kataoka (Waseda) 24 160 6.7 57 1
Shoma Katsumoto (Hosei) 27 154 5.7 21 1
Kanta Yamada (Chuo) 44 137 3.1 12 1
Tomotaka Fukamachi (NSSU) 39 134 3.4 15 1
Keigo Ito (Chao) 28 114 4.1 27 0

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game)

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating
Teppei Shibasaki (Waseda) 127 77 60.6 1143 52 11 6 155.4
Jo Nishimoto (Meiji) 157 101 64.3 1204 44 10 4 144.7
Yasuke Odaga (Hosei) 74 44 59.5 516 72 3 4 120.6
Takuma Nishizawa (Keio) 143 74 51.7 743 65 5 6 98.5
Shogo Wakasa (Rikkyo) 135 71 52.6 801 37 4 10 97.4
Masayuki Kobayashi (NSSU) 189 103 54.5 1035 57 3 8 97.3
Keigo Ito (Chiid) 96 51 53.1 439 30 4 10 84.5
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts):

Tetsushi Kato (Chid) 32 23 71.9 183 21 1 0 130.2
Ayumu Nobe (Hosei) 23 12 52.2 143 38 1 1 110.1

Shunya Kotsusa (Hosei) 31 16 51.6 225 33 1 4 97.4



Receiving

Player (Team) Rec
Kotardo Kawamoto (Rikky0) 30
Taku Hidaka (NSSU) 29
Tsubasa Brennan (Waseda) 27
Ryota Kunori (Meiji) 27
Kotaro Kawabata (Meiji) 23
Shunya Kotsusa (Hosei) 23
Masao Tokunaga (NSSU) 23
Kosuke Kosaka (Chuo) 23
Tsuyoshi Endo (Waseda) 22
Hiroki Matsuoka (Keid) 15
Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji) 15
Kicking

Player (Team) FG Perc
Daiki Sato (Meiji) 13-13 100.0
Shota Kosaka (Waseda) 8-10 80.0
Shunsuke Miyake (Hosei) 9-13 69.2
YQ Hirota (Keid) 7-12 58.3
Kota Kuroda (Rikky0) 6-6 100.0
Koki Saitd (NSSU) 4-5 80.0
Tappei Koyama (Chio) 2-5 40.0
Keisuke Fukui (Chdo) 2-2 100.0

Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game)
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Player (Team)

Yoshiki Sato (Keio)
Kotaro Kato (Keid)

Ashi Takayama (Hosei)
Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji)
Tsuyoshi Endo (Waseda)
Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU)
Yudai Aratake (Rikky0)
Naohiro Aoyama (Chuo)
Takuma Ashizawa (Chto)
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Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 t

Kaito Kawashima (Chio) 3
Kazuki Otsu (Chio) 4
Masaki Kawanami (Waseda) 4

Punt Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret
Tetsu Onuki (Waseda) 13
Shunya Kotsusa (Hosei) 10
Takahiro Kato (Meiji) 11
Naohiro Aoyama (Chio) 8
Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU) 9
Kosuke Iwai (Keio) 9

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 5 total returns):

Ryotaro Kawaguchi (Keio) 5
Yudai Aratake (Rikky0) 5

Yds Avg

405 13.5

203 7.0

509 18.9

328 12.1

311 13.5

291 12.7

286 12.4

210 9.1

309 14.0

232 15.5

219 14.6
Long PAT
42 13-14
50 24-24
42 14-14
55 9-9
41 7-8
34 6-6
49 7-8
34 0-0

FC Yds

0 283

1 127

0 151

0 218

1 110

3 179

0 196

0 109

0 87
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0 121
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FC Yds

0 113

2 48

2 52
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1 32

3 24

1 46

2 12

Long
37
18
52
44
44
72
37
21
33
65
30

Perc
92.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
87.5
100.0
87.5
0.0

Avg
31.4
25.4
25.2
24.2
22.0
17.9
17.8
15.6
14.5
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Interception Return

Player (Team)

Tetsuya Abe (Waseda)
Yuki Oda (Meiji)

Takumi Takaoka (Waseda)
Ydma Ishiguchi (NSSU)

Quarterback Sacks

Player (Team)

Kento Ikeda (Chio)
Naoyuki Saikawa (Waseda)
Taiki Yamashita (Hosei)
Shitard Amano (Keid)

Punting (min. 1 attempt per game)

Player (Team)

Yu Hirota (Kei0)

Shota Kosaka (Waseda)
Ydya Nakatani (Rikky0)
Kazuki Otsu (Chao)
Shunsuke Miyake (Hosei)
Tappei Koyama (Chio)
Shunya Kotsusa (Hosei)
Kota Fukuyama (Meiji)
Keisuke Ando (NSSU)
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Punts Yds

35 1471
19 706
18 664
11 406
9 328
17 601
12 414
29 994
27 917

Yds
29

49
17

Yds
43
38
37
20

Long
64
56
59
54
47
44
42
50
54
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Kanto League Statistics 2018 Individual Leaders Big 8

Scoring

Player (Team)

Shimon Ishida (Obirin)

Kento Nobuhara (Yokohama National)
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan)

Shuntaro Ogawa (Yokohama National)

Takuma Wataji (Kokushikan)
Daiki Ito (Yokohama National)
Kota Kamisugi (Obirin)
Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Obirin)
Hayate Itd0 (Komazawa)

Yama Oishi (Kokushikan)
Yusuke Seto (Tokyo)

Ken Kasuya (Tokai)

Ydshi Arai (Toky0)

Daisuke Aramaki (Obirin)

Daiki Hori (Tokai)

Masaya Nagata (Yokohama National)
Y{ji Cho (Tokyo)

Ryosei Tanaka (Komazawa)
Daiki Kudo (Kokushikan)
Shuhei Hachiya (Senshi)

Taro Hiyama (Tokyo)

Koichiro Ito (Tokyo0)

Ryuichiro Fukazawa (Tokyo)

Pts
60
42
41
41
38
36
33
30
30
30
30
27
24
24
24
24
23
22
20
19
18
18
18
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Avg
42.0
37.2
36.9
36.9
36.4
35.4
34.5
34.3
34.0



Rushing

Player (Team)

Shimon Ishida (Obirin)

Daiki Ito (Yokohama National)

Eita Wariya (Komazawa)

Masaya Nagata (Yokohama National)
Daiki Hori (Tokai)

Kento Nobuhara (Yokohama National)
Takuma Wataji (Kokushikan)
Daisuke Aramaki (Obirin)

Yusuke Kagiwada (Tokyo0)

Yama Oishi (Kokushikan)

Koki Omichi (Tokyod)

Kairi Kawashima (Kokushikan)

Ydshi Arai (Toky0)

Kyosuke Komiya (Komazawa)
Shunta Kosuge (Tokai)

GO Kinoshita (Tokyo Gakugei)

Kai Matsubara (Tokyo Gakugei)
Hiroki Tanaka (Senshi)

Att
145
95
71
71
88
52
72
58
49
51
31
34
34
59
34
53
52
55

Yds
803
520
475
441
427
399
358
337
307
303
294
279
273
265
244
235
223
205
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Long

62
29
42
78
69
52
51
29
62
32
50
70
55
21
81
27
17
22
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Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game)

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT
Koichird Itd (Tokyo) 167 104 62.3 1186 66 12 1
Takuma Wataji (Kokushikan) 156 101 64.7 1276 56 7 5
Issei Kameyama (Obirin) 136 81 59.6 932 46 9 5
Masaya Nagata (Yokohama N.) 107 51 47.7 637 78 2 4
Yidgo Miyamoto (Tokai) 76 33 43.4 408 55 3 4
Sora Takahashi (Tokyo G.) 138 56 40.6 664 44 4 3
Ryusuke Matsuda (Komazawa) 77 40 51.9 354 29 1 6
Yaki Tsubonuma (Senshii) 159 70 44.0 792 74 2 11
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 30 total attempts):
Masato Higuchi (Komazawa) 36 17 47.2 237 56 1 0
Receiving

Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long
Yusuke Seto (Tokyo) 27 334 12.4 56
Daiki Amano (Kokushikan) 25 365 14.6 49
Ydato Anma (Tokyo Gakugei) 22 258 11.7 44
Yuki Amada (Tokyo Gakugei) 22 252 11.5 42
Rytichiro Fukazawa (Tokyo) 21 154 7.3 34
Fukumaru Koga (Tokyo0) 17 171 10.1 28
Tomoki Takeda (Kokushikan) 16 159 9.9 22
Yuta Yamauchi (Senshi) 15 267 17.8 74
Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Obirin) 15 259 17.3 46
Yutardo Motoyama (Yokohama National) 15 248 16.5 78
Naoto Iri (Tokyo) 15 217 14.5 37
Shun Ozaki (Kokushikan) 13 192 14.8 42
Ikuho Habu (Yokohama National) 13 165 12.7 35
Daiki Takanouchi (Tokai) 13 143 11.0 29
Rydji Michael Vandeusen (Obirin) 11 110 10.0 19
Hiroshi Shimatani (Tokai) 10 209 20.9 67
Eita Date (Kokushikan) 10 125 12.5 32
Kohei Yamamoto (Senshii) 10 110 11.0 30

Rating
144.4
141.8
131.6

96.4
91.0
86.2
79.3
76.2

111.7
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Kicking

Player (Team) FG
Shuntaro Ogawa (Yokohama National) 7-7
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan) 7-10
Kota Kamisugi (Obirin) 7
Ken Kasuya (Tokai)

Y@ji Cho (Tokyo)

Ryosei Tanaka (Komazawa)

Shihei Hachiya (Senshi)

Shun Kodama (Tokyd)

Tomoya Shimizu (Obirin)

Naoyuki Uenoyama (Toky0)

Katsuya Akatsu (Tokyo Gakugei)

Junya Ono (Yokohama National)

Tatsuya Yanase (Tokyo)

Otoki Akimoto (Komazawa)

Ydzuki Sugiyama (Tokyo Gakugei)
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Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret
Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Obirin) 10
Ryohei Uchimura (Senshu) 14
Daiki Hori (Tokai) 10
Hayate It0 (Komazawa) 20
Yama Oishi (Kokushikan) 16
Yuki Amada (Tokyo Gakugei) 22
Yutaro Motoyama (Yokohama National) 16
Yuta Yamauchi (Senshi) 12
Ydto Anma (Tokyo Gakugei) 10

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 t

Kenta Miyamoto (Tokyo Gakugei)
Samon Sukegawa (Toky0)

Kairi Kawashima (Kokushikan)

Yushi Arai (Toky0)

Shunta Nakamura (Yokohama National)
Daiki Takanouchi (Tokai)
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Punt Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret
Ryohei Uchimura (Senshu) 8
Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Obirin) 8
Yutaro Motoyama (Yokohama National) 11
Daiki Hori (Tokai) 14
Shun Kojima (Toky0) 8

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 t

Samon Sukegawa (Tokyo0)
Yama Oishi (Kokushikan)
Shun Ozaki (Kokushikan)
Yuta Shinmasu (Komazawa)
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Perc Long
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Yds
385
439
272
520
375
459
280
169
140
| returns):
102
106
124
62
60
45

Yds
69
152
79
61
21

| returns):
38
18
21
24

Perc
100.0
93.3
85.7
100.0
80.0
100.0
100.0
83.3
100.0
88.9
85.7
100.0
100.0
50.0
50.0

Avg
38.5
31.4
27.2
26.0
23.4
20.9
17.5
14.1
14.0

Pts
41
35
33
27
22
22
19
13
13
11
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Interception Return

Player (Team) INT Yds Long
Masatoshi Horiike (Kokushikan) 4 89 49
Rydnosuke Araki (Obirin) 4 68 36
Shunya Okano (Tokyo Gakugei) 2 62 62
(Okano best of six players with two interceptions.)

Quarterback Sacks

Player (Team) QBS Yds Long
Genki Enokizono (Tokai) 7 45 9
Yukihito Nakahara (Toky0) 5 29 8
Kenichi Erwin Izawa (Toky0) 4 23 10
Hiroto Yamazaki (Kokushikan) 3 25 9
Shun Fukasawa (Yokohama National) 3 15 8
Takahiro Nose (Yokohama National) 3 11 5
Punting (min. 1 attempt per game)

Player (Team) Punts Yds Long TB ins 20
Kai Matsubara (Tokyo Gakugei) 26 1124 68 2 4
Taku Itd (Tokyo) 26 1027 56 3 10
Ken Kasuya (Tokai) 35 1303 63 1 9
Tomoki Takeda (Kokushikan) 12 442 62 2 3
Shuntaro Ogawa (Yokohama National) 28 991 49 0 9
Shihei Hachiya (Senshi) 36 1252 57 0 7
Kota Kamisugi (Obirin) 14 477 54 0 4
Taisei Takada (Komazawa) 21 660 46 0 2
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan) 10 290 39 0 2
Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 attempt per game, more than 3 total attempts):
Asuto Iizuka (Obirin) 5 196 64 1 2
Kosaku Nakano (Tokyo0) 4 156 47 0 0
Eita Wariya (Komazawa) 5 145 48 1 2
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Avg
43.2
39.5
37.2
36.8
35.4
34.8
34.1
31.4
29.0
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9.0
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